

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2019 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **SB 57/HCS 1**

On page 1, line 27, delete the following: "*pursuant to subsection (1)(a), (b), or (c) of this section*";

On page 2, delete lines 5 through 9 in their entirety;

On page 2, line 10, delete "*(c)*" and insert in lieu thereof "*(b)*";

On page 2, line 24, delete "*(d)*" and insert in lieu thereof "*(c)*";

Beginning on page 4, line 22, and continuing through page 5, line 9, delete these lines in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

"(a) The person had not, *after the effective date of this Act,*~~[- previously]~~ had a felony conviction vacated and the record expunged pursuant to this section;

(b) The person had not in the five (5) years prior to the filing of the application to have the judgment vacated been convicted of a felony or a misdemeanor;~~[- and]~~

(c) No proceeding concerning a felony or misdemeanor is pending or being instituted against the person; *and*

*(d) For an application pursuant to subsection (1)(d) of this section, the person has been rehabilitated and poses no significant threat of recidivism.*"; and

On page 5, line 10, bracket and strikethrough "(5)" and insert "*(6)*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 5, line 17, bracket and strikethrough "(6)" and insert "*(7)*" in lieu thereof;

On page 5, line 27, bracket and strikethrough "(7)" and insert in lieu thereof "*(8)*";

Amendment No. \_\_\_\_\_

Rep. Rep. David Osborne

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: Nardy, Dale

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**

- 
- On page 6, line 6, bracket and strikethrough "(8)" and insert in lieu thereof "(9)";
- On page 6, line 8, bracket and strikethrough "(9)" and insert in lieu thereof "(10)";
- On page 6, line 12, bracket and strikethrough "(10)" and insert in lieu thereof "(11)"; and
- On page 6, line 23, delete "(11)" and insert in lieu thereof "(12)".